Annexure 1

Approved Tariff

1.°Cool Club’ Content Download Service =~

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/01

Daily Ren
Weekly Rental
M 'thJ-Renta] =

Download credit per each Rs.
; ) I

Rs.5/=:(5 download credits)

Images Rs. 20/=
Videos Rs.35~ | RS 15/=: (15 dovwmload
it credits)
| Rs. 50/=: (50 download
Games | Re200= | S0 B
Notes

[1]. Excluding government taxes and levies applicable
{2]. Validity period of download credits is 30 days.
[3]. Datais free of charge for downloads

2.New Mobile Postpaid Packages——-

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/02

Monthly Rental Rs. 500
Free usage entitlement for the monih :

Data (MB) 250 2,048

On net SMS (D2D) 250 250

On net Voice/ Video minutes 250 - 250

IDD Voice (Rs.) 300 -

IDD SMS 20 -
Tariff R T I

" Data per MB (Rs.) 1.00 0.20

On net SMS (Rs.) 0.25 per msg 0.25 per msg
Off net SMS Rs.) 0.25 per msg 0.25 per msg
Voice/ Video D2D (Rs.) 1.00 per minute 1.00 per minute
Voice/ Video D2ND (Rs.) 2.00 per minute 2.00 per minute
IDD SMS (Rs.) 5.00 per msg 5.00 per msg
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*All figures are excluding taxes except IDD voice benefit of Rs. 300/-

Notes: 1. a call deposit of Rs. 1,000/- applicable.
2. Per minute charging is applicable for all Voice / Video usage.
3. For data usage, a download speed up to 7.2 Mbps is provided.

3.India Games Subscription Service

-Subscripfion — per week (Rs)

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/03

Maximum no of downloads per day

Notes

e Excluding government taxes and levies applicable ce

~ Operator should properly educate customers on the tariff before the subscnptlon and send
the SMS reminder to the subscribed customers every 7 days

4. New Mobile Group Package

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/04

] Standard Addition of New members to
Usgs Taiit Package standard package
Monthly Usage Commitment Rs.1,000 + Ks. 100 per subscriber
Number of subscribers in the package o) +1
Shareable Credit Limit Rs. 3,000 + Rs. 1,000 per subscriber
Standard Tariff

Local On net Voice (Per Minute Charging)

Rs. 1.00 per Minute

Local Gff net Voice (Per Minute Charging)

Rs. 2.00 per Minute

As detailed out in

Value added seMces

IDD Voice http://www.dialog.lk/personal/international/idd/idd-
e LS e L LAl
SMS Rs. 0.25 per SMS
IDD SMS Rs. 5.00 per SMS e
-Data-(Payas yougo) — | Rs.1.00perMB
As detailed out in

http://www.dialog.lk/personal/mobile/features-and-vas/

Page 2 of 15




Data Packages

Monthly Rental ‘ Rs. 1,000 _ Rs. 1,500
Data Quota 8 GB 12 GB

Excess usage charges per MB Rs. 0.20 Rs. 0.20
~Notes: o R

e All charges exclude government taxes and-levies e 8l
_ Shareable credit limit is for usage charges inclusive of government taxes and lcvms
Usage commitment can be used on Voice/SMS/Data under the standard tariff schemes as
depictedintable2 ~ ——— i

" Customer has the opt:on to add any of the data packages mentioned in the table 3 to the
Group package and share among the members

o Maximum number of members who can subscribe for this package is 10

5.My TV Mobile Streaming Service

ATen-Spo&-fsaékage R " K . 106/— f)er month

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/05

Radio Package 50/- per month

150/- per month
Fall back options for Prepaid:

NiomePeckenr Optlon 1: Rs 100/- per 15 days ' .l

e (Option 2: RS 50/- per 5 days

Notes

Excluding government taxes and levies applicable

Streaming data usage will be FOC for above packages.
Prepaid customers will be charged on daily basis under the same tariff schemes for Ten
Sports package and Radio package.
Prepaid customers who do not have sufficient balance to subscribe for standard movie
package would be entitled for the two fallback options depending on available balance.

- Operator should obtain prior consent from the customer before activating “fall back

pricing” option.
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6.New Prepaid Data Connection
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/06

Connection Fee Rs. 100/=
First Reload Value | Rs. 249/=

] _Dedut;tion from First Reload Rs. 220/= ; R i

00 MB during day time band (8 AM— 12 MN)
| 1GBduringnightimeband (12 MN=8AM)
| Offer Period of free benefits 3 Months

Free Benefits per month

Notes:— .
e This will be a onetime offer for any new prepaid customer.

¢ Customer should carry out the first recharge within 14 days of activating the new
connection to be eligible for this offer

» Standard prepaid connection offers would not be applicable for this offer

7.New Post-paid Mobile Packages

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/07

__| Connection fee Rs,————————— ———5) : 500~ -
Monthly Rental Rs. 1001 10011
Free Entitlements
On net Voice 100 minutes 80 minutes
On net SMS / Data (MB) 11 2] N/A Rs. 20/=

Following Table depicts the details of the standard tariff[!! details.

Voice Charges On net Rs. 1 per minute Rs. 1 per minute
& Off net Rs. 2 per minute Rs. 2 per minute
On net Rs. 0.25 per SMS Rs. 0.25 per SMS
SMS —— & .
.25 Changes Off net " Rs. 0.25 per SMS Rs. 0.25 per SMS
Data charges (After exceeding free
quota if available) A5 Lo i B8 13 per SIS

Pay as you go tariff applicable for the package
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Notes:

1. Above charges stated is exclusive of government taxes and levies with the exception for
connection fee which is stated inclusive of government taxes and levies s

2. Within free entitlement of On-net SMS and Data, charges would be 10 cents per SMS
and 10 cents per MB in utilizing the free entitlements. Customer can use any combination
of these units.

3. Other value added services would be charged based on standard tariff applicable for post
paid subscribers -

In addition cusfomer who subscribes for these packages will be entitled to a “Give back offer’ of

" the connection fee of Rs. 500/~ that is paid when obtaining the connection as shown in the below

Y R

Connection Fee Rs. (Inclusive of
Government Taxes and Levies) S0 Rl
Monthly Free entitlement (Local voice on net

; 98 49
minutes)
No of Months eligible for free entitlement 4 8

Details of connection fee give back offer

8., New Miobiie Broadband Packages

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/08

Card 1 Card 2
Price - 1 __Rs99/ | - RsIL————=
7 Free Enfitlements
Data (MBs) 550 MB 1536 MB
On net Minutes (Voice/ Video) 19 49
On net SMS 100 500
Validity Period 3 Weeks 1 Month
Notes:

1. All prices are inclusive of government taxes.
2. Download data rate upte 7.2 Mbps
3. Package can be activated via SMS,USSD, scratch card and Reload
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9. New Prepaid Bundie Packages
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/09

New Youth Plans

Price
| Free Entitlements i _
On net voice minutes .10 S
[ OanstsME——————F— 4| 5
Data (MB’s) 10 30
Validity Period 2Days | S5Days

Table 1: Details of PrepaidiYouth Plans

*  All prices are inclusive of government taxes.

Prepaid New Connection Promotional Offer

First Reload Value

Free Entitlements
On net SMS 200
Off net SMS 200
Data (MB) 75

Validity Period 30 Days

__Table 2: Details of Prepaid New Connection Promotional Offer———

Notes:
o These will be onetime offers for any new prepaid customers. Standard connection fee of

Rs.100/= would apply.
e Customer should recharge within 14 days of activating the new connection
e Standard call charges would apply after free entitlements(As per the subscribed prepaid

plan)

10. Mobile Music Subscription Service

.| Prepaid — DailyRental ————

Postpaid — Monthly Rental

Notes

e Excluding government taxes and levies applicable

e Data usage charges subscribed for any package above Rs 500/- rental. Standard data charges
applicable for streaming for other customers.
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11._M9hizine WAP portal Service

Tariff Approval Ne: TRC/D/15/11

custo;r{er PEREENET SN AT
"o 1to3 new content shall be added to the portal on a daily basis.
*  Activation/ Deactivation shall be properly communicated to the customer.—

12.New post-paid bundle ackage A e W T

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/12

Monthly Rental Rs. 50/-
Free usage entitlement for the month

On net Voice : 15 Minutes
On net SMS 200 SMS
Data 75 MB

Notes:
s Al charges stated is exclusive of government taxes and levies

Following table depicts the standard tariff details;

On net Rs. 1 per minute
Voice Charges Off net Rs. 2 per minute
IDD Standard*
On net (beyond free quota) Rs. 0.25 per SMS
SMS Charges Off net Rs. 0.25 per SMS
IDD Rs. 5 per SMS
Data charges after exceeding free quota Rs. 1 per MB
Standard Tariff details

Notes:
e All charges stated is exclusive of government taxes and levies
e IDD standard tariff as published in Dialog—— e

* website(http:/www.dialog. ]k/gersonal/mtemanona /)

¢ Other value added services would be charged based on standard tariff applicable for post
paid subscribers
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13. iLocate

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/13

lLocat Bas : 180/- umited
o e | BAAL : 280/- query via smart
iLocate Plus 210/ Z,ISaqsu;;]Se? 80 phOIlB app. Rs. 1.50/= per
USSD ] Zero SMS / qUerYee—y-
-iLocate Pro 250/- : 320/- USSD free
queries
~ Notes:

o All prices are excluding of government taxes and levies
o Charges beyond free SMS/USSD queries would be free of charge for Non App users
during the first three months from the point of customer registration, as a promotional offer

14 New prepaid starter pack — Sportz Sim
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/14

Connection Fee Rs. 100,

Special Entitlements )

Special bundle offer every month 180 MB and 20 D2D SMS for Rs. 20/-
Special D2D SMS rate (excess usage) 10 cents per SMS

Special Data rate (excess usage) 20 cents per MB

Special VAS offer — Free offer for 3 months from connection date for each below VAS
upon subscription .

e SLC Cricket Alerts
e FPL Football Alerts
e PRBT (Rental + a selected song)
Notes: B N S gy : e
"o All charges stated are exclusive of government taxes and levies except for connection fee.
e Any one of the Prepaid new connection offers (First reload 101/=, 102/= and 201/=) are
available for the package at customer’s discretion
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Following table depicts the standard tariff details;

On net Rs. 1 per minute
Voice Charges Off net Rs. 2 per minute
IDD Standard*
S (o Pema I LS — | Rs.025per SMS |
SMS Char
- IDD | Rs.5perSMS -
-~ Standard Tariff details .

e IDD standard tariff as published in Dialog website

_(http://www.dialog.lk/personal/international/)~ =
e Other value added services would be charged based on standard tariff applicable for post
paid subscribers

15. ‘Gamepind’ Game Download Service

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/15

Weekly Rental

Notes
1. Tariffs are excluding government taxes and levies applicable
2. Data charges apply for browsing and downloading
3. Once downloaded customer can play the game irrespective of his subscription active status

16. Dla]og Bome Mus:c Data Packaﬂe

Price Rs.167 Rs.10
Data for Boine 150MB 15MB
Data for al general internet services 50MB SMB
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Notes

1. Price is excluding government taxes and levies.
2. 30 day free trial for all customers who subscribe for the service

3. Once the subscriber fully utilizes the allocated data for the Boinc URL to download

Boinc music, then he/ she can utilize the data quota for all URLs for the same. Once both

data quota are fully utilized, standard data charges would apply based on customer’s

existing data plan to downloadBoinc music.
4. Method of Activaion —
~ e Stepl: Customer can download the application from the Google play store. The

and above.

Step2: Include registration details (E.g. name/number/ email address)

@
e Step3: Select a monthly or daily package
e Step4: Access Boinc music application
5. Method of Deactivation
e Type OFF MUSIC and send to 678 via SMS

17. New Mobile Corporate Post-paid Packages

TR

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/ /15/17

RS

T I

___application supports all-android-devices with 2.3 operating systems (gingerbread)

e Monthly rental is exclusive of taxes
e (Closed user group refers to the employees of the corporate customer

Following Table depicts the details of the standard tariff beyond free quota utilization.

Monthly Rental (Rs.) | 300.00 | 300.00 | 30000 | 37500 | 37500 | 375.00
Local voice Charging Per Minute | Per Minute | Per Minute | Per Second | Per Second | Per Second
Local Off net Talk time ”
2
(Mintes) 150 125 125 150 125 125
On net SMS - 250 250 - 250 250
- Off_l'lﬁt SMS e e & =S —_;lﬁr:::7
Data (MB) - 250 > - 250 5
Closed User Group Free Free Free Free Free Free
Notes:

s Ol On net Rs. 1/- per minute Rs. 1.50/- per second
8 Off net Rs. 2/- per minute Rs. 2.50/- per second
On net Ry 025perSMS e o o b
S e - e o A
B AL Rs. 0.25per SMS
Data charges Rs. 1.00 per MB
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Notes:
e Above charges stated is exclusive of government taxes and levies
e Other value added services would be charged based on standard tariff applicable for post
paid subscribers
¢ Subject to the condition of “corporate customer definition” communicated by TRCSL by
letter dated 12.12.2013

s SI'Ne_W"PFé_pﬁiﬁBﬁdEs"""

Tanff Approval No TRCID!IS/IS

| Price (Inclusive of applicable government levies) Rs. 499 Rs. 1299
IDD Usage Value (Inclusive of govt. taxes & levy) Rs. 250 Rs. 700
| Local Usage Value (Inclusive of govt. taxes)- - - Rs.-100-| - Rs. 250 -

Mobile Data ( Up to 7.2 Mbps) 1GB 3 GB
Hours (Up to 512 kbps) _ 6 12

WIFI Fair Usage Policy Limit
(After the Limit Speed will be 512 MB 1GB

downgraded to 64 kbps)
Validity period 30 days 30 days

19. E-SMS

Recharge amount to use the service Rs. L
SMS can be sent up to the recharge balance in
customer’s e-sms account as per below charges:

Package description
On net SMS : Rs. 0.50 per SMS
Off net SMS : Rs. 1.00 per SMS

[Rs. 200/- :30 Days
- i Rs. 500/- :30 Days
Validity period of package Rs. 1000/- : 60 Days
Rs. 2000/- : 60 Days

Notes

» Charges exclude Taxes and Government Levies

o Above charges are applicable only to SMS sent via the E SMS apphcatxon
e Customer can recharge his e-sms account through an electronic card (e.g : VISA, Master
card)
o Operator should display the sender’s mobile number when receiving the message to the
receiver.
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20. My Plan

y P:_:‘Eage D2D Voice o ol e ] e
| D2D Voice - 1.00 2 2.00
 |D2NDVoice | 200 | —+——F—300 |
~ | Add-ons | D2D SMS 0.10 20 2.00
D2ND SMS RS Y R N
) Data 0.10 20 2.00

Customers who opt for this package will have to choose the base package and a multiple of add-
ons to match their preferred commitment value. Based on the commitment option he selects, there

would be a discount applicable in excess usage for On-net SMS, Data and IDD as shown in table

2 below.

Following table depicts the details of benefits for the proposed commitment options;
Monthly Commitment | Rs.300 | Rs.450 | Rs.600 | Rs.900 | Rs.1,200

f+-OnnetVeice-(RsPermin)—==1:00—— k00— 100~ .00 | 1:000 |7
Ra“l’is - Off net Voice( Rs. Per min) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
?(frpe::es: On net SMS (Rs. Per SMS) 025 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.10
usage Off net SMS (Rs. Per min) 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
Data (Rs. Per MB) 0.50 0.40 0.30 0.25 0.20
IDD discount on Standard IDD per N/A 5% 10% 15% 20%
second Rates
Details of benefits for the proposed commitment values
Note:

o Price is excluding govt. taxes and levies
__® _Local voice is charged on per minute basis -
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Art of Winning- Motivational Service on SMS and IVR
21. Radio on IVR

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/21

22 Artof Waing

“Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/22

Tariff*! Rs. 30/- Rs. 5/- Rs. 2/-

1. All prices are exclusive of government taxes and levies

2. Charged on Per minute basis

3. Customer will have to pay a daily subscription to access the service and in addition, he
wiil be charged per each minute he uses this service to listen to the service. One
subscription is valid only for one Radio channel.

4. Each tariff point is an individual tariff option available for customer

23. Ready Games Download Service

i o [ Download 2 games aximm vaid for a week
Play online (html) games in website
Option 2 — One time Download | Rs. 50/- Download 1 game

ption 1 — Weekly Subscription | Rs. 50/-

Notes:
e Tariffs are excluding government taxes-and levies applicable -
» Data charges apply for browsing and downloading
e Once downloaded, customer can play the game irrespective of his subscription active
status.
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24. Mobile Tashan Wap Portal

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/ /15/24

35.00 | '7"Da'ys 35 | Fallback-ofRs-5per Day
15000 | 30Days_ 150 Fallback of Rs:35 for 7 Days & Rs. 5 per Day
Table 1: Tariff. deta:ls of the Mobile 1 Tashan WAP Portal Subscription Model—— —

T Day

2. Pay As You Go Model

Animations (Screensavers) 30 20 10 -
Images 30 20 10
MP3 Tones 30 20 10
Themes - 30 20 10
True Tones 30 20 10
Videos - 35 ) 20 10
Full Songs 20 10 N/A

Table 2: Tariff details of the Mobile Tashan WAF Portal Pay As You Go Model

3. Bundle Model

Price (Rs.) 10 25 50 75 100
Free content value

50 100 150 200 250
(Rs.)

Table 3: Tariff details of the Mobile Tashan WAP Portal Bundle Model

Notes:
s Excluding government taxes and levies applicable.
e Premium and standard content will not be part of the bundle. Only promotional content will
be used for the bundle.
Bundles will be only available for a limited time period and only have selected content.
Fallback pricing options are available in case the customer is short of credit.
~Operator should obtainl prior consent from the Customer before activating “fall back pricing”

option.

Standard data charges would be applicable for browsing as per the packagc used by the
customer.
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25. ‘FOLLO” Celebrity Subscription Service

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/25

Daily Rental per celebrity _Rs2.00/=

Notes 7
 Excluding government taxes and levies applicable
~ & Subscriber would receive 4 alerts per day .
e Image and video downloads will be charged at download zone rates

26. Classified Advertisement through the Mobile

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/15/26

No objection Approval on 23/05/2013

Charge per SMS % 2/-

First 15 words 500/-

For each additional 5 words/part thereof 100/-
Notes

e Price is including government taxes and levies
e SMS charge is excluding taxes.
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